EUR  0.01  80.62  0.82  0.02  70.52  1.57  0.01  76.34  0.02
 GBP  0.00  49.82  0.01  -   -   -   -   -   -
 USD  0.01  65.04  0.36  0.18  65.74  11.81  0.08  67.23  5.08
 TWD  0.01  2.23  0.03  -   -   -   -   -   -
 JPY  0.31  0.62  0.19  -   0.59  -   0.54  0.60  0.33
 �Advance from
customers
 USD  0.00  65.04  0.19  0.01  63.92  0.31  0.02  65.41  1.62
 Bank balance
 TWD  -   -   -   -   2.05  0.01  0.02  2.05  0.03
 USD  0.02  65.04  1.04  0.02  63.92  1.45  0.01  65.41  0.54
 EUR  -   -   -   0.03  67.90  1.97  0.01  73.72  1.00
 �Long term
borrowing
 EUR  0.19  80.62  14.92  0.44  70.52  30.67  -   76.34  -

 51 Financial Risk Management Objectives(Contd.)

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements

156 Annual Report 2017-18

Minda Industries Limited

	 Foreign currency risk sensitivity

	 The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in currency exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant. The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets
and liabilities.

Exposure gain/(loss) 31 March 2018 31 March 2017
Particulars Change +1% Change -1% Change +1% Change -1%
Trader receivables
USD   0.21  (0.21)  0.17  (0.17)
EUR   0.15  (0.15)  0.07  (0.07)
JPY   0.03  (0.03)  0.02  (0.02)
GBP   0.00  (0.00)  -   -
Trade payables
USD   0.09  (0.09)  0.10  (0.10)
JPY   0.01  (0.01)  0.01  (0.01)
EUR   0.03  (0.03)  0.02  (0.02)
TWD  0.00  (0.00)  0.00  (0.00)
GBP  0.00  (0.00)  0.01  (0.01)
SGD  0.00  (0.00) - -
Advance to vendors
EUR - -  0.01  (0.01)
USD  0.00  (0.00)  0.12  (0.12)
JPY  0.00  (0.00)  -   -
Advance from customers
USD  0.00  (0.00)  0.01  (0.01)
EUR  -   -   -   -
Bank balance
USD  0.01  (0.01)  0.01  (0.01)
EUR  -   -  0.02  (0.02)
Long term borrowing
EUR  0.15  (0.15)  0.31  (0.31)

(ii) 	 Interest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market interest rates.  The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates,
which exposes the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. During 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2017, the Company’s
borrowings at variable rate were mainly denominated in INR, EURO and USD.

	 The Company’s fixed rate borrowings are carried at amortised cost.

	 The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows: